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NBVCA OFFICERS and BOARD of DIRECTORS

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary

Don Henry
Jackie Clemens
Carol Beavers
Gerri Langille
Barbara Marrs
Dennis Madge
Don Deschamps

Jackie Hiler

Jim Mason

Ken Zamarchi

Tina Henry

NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH

Police Dispatch (get operator number)
President Bea Lovejoy
Vice President Shirley Haven
Secretary Connie Thompson
Treasurer Deb Barlow
Scheduler Tina Henry

727-534-8649
727-945-0048
727-940-6030
727-942-3527
727-934-9799
519-881-8863
705-536-2717
269-208-9061
519-900-9394
727-938-6218
727-612-6477

727-847-8102
727-234-5860
727-943-0084
727-935-4525
727-935-1170
727-612-6477

Non-Emergency Phone Numbers for Pasco County

Sheriff
Fire
Code Enforcement

727-847-8102
727-847-8102
727-853-4550

Pasco County Customer Service

Animal Services
Building Dept.

All-Haul Waste Services Garbage& Recycling

Pothole Repair

Pasco County Crime Tip Hotline
Pasco County Drug Tip Hotline

Duke Energy
Utilities, Inc.

Street Light Outage
Water

BUENA VISTA WEBSITE

http://www.buenavistaadventure.org

727-547-5878
727-929-2750
727-847-8171
727-847-2411
727-834-3216
727-847-8177
727-847-2420
727-847-2411

1-800-706-2488
1-800-741-3673
1-800-700-8744
1-866-842-8432

Check out the website to get a copy of the newsletter or to
catch up on the meeting minutes if you are unable to make
it to a civic meeting. Also available are your bylaws and HOA

Covenants.

Buena Vista Adventure, Inc.
727-934-6167
buenavistaadmin@ameritechmail.com
Office Hours: Monday 9:00-12:00
Thursday 11:00-2:00
*Subject to change

Tina Henry

Ameri-Tech
727-726-8000
Commumity Manager

dbringe@ameritechmail.com

Dawn Bringe

Buena Vista Adventure Inc. Updates
Property Manager Dawn Bringe reported at the
Annual Meeting January 15. 2020
e Last 30 days, 67 violation letters were sent
« 98 open issues, not resolved
e Last 12 months, 288 issues were solved
e Squatter/drug problems are handled by
Code and Sheriff’s Department.

Buena Vista Adventure Inc. has collected
$59,886.00 from past due accounts as of
February 5, 2020 and our lawyer has now
started on collections.

The Compliance (Fines) Committee of Buena
Vista Adventure Inc. has set the monetary
amount for non-compliance issues. Once a
non-compliance letter is received the violation
must be corrected within fourteen (14) days.
If not resolved within this time, a $25.00/day
fine is activated until corrected.

MARCH MEETINGS
Monday 2 Civic Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Thursday 12 Neighborhood Watch 7:00 p.m.
Monday 16 NBVCA Board Meeting 7:00 p.m.
*See Tina for location
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French Coast Jee Cream

Pancake Breakfast Social
SATURDAY MARCE 14
SATURDAY MARCE 16
; 8.00-10:20 1:00-2:00
7
’ Serving all you can eat pancakes/french 4 Banana Split $2.50
g toast w/scrambled eggs, sausage, ' Susdac $7.50 i
‘ applesauce, coffee or fea. ) i Company 8 Priccless ‘&
] e

*Children 10 and under 2.00
u!)der 5 Frec

Corned Beef &
Cabbage Dinner
TUESDAY MARCH 10

Corned beef, cabbage, /
@ potatoes, carrots, dinner @ 5

% rolls, dessert, coffee and tea. § %

$8.00

#*Children 10 and under $2.00 under 5 FREE




March Movies

Wednesday 4t

Megan Leavey: The true life story of Megan
Leavey, a young Marine corporal whose unique
discipline and bond with a military combat dog

saved many lives during her deployment in Iraq.
Assigned to clean up the K-9 unit after a
disciplinary hearing. Leavey starts to identity
with Rex, a particularly aggressive dog that she
trains. Over the course of their service, Megan
and Rex complete more than 100 missions until
an improvised explosive device injures both,
putting their fates in_jeopardy.

Wednesday 18t

Dreamer: Ben Crane (Kurt Russell) is a horse
trainer who is struggling to connect with his
precocious daughter, Cale (Dakota Fanning). But
then a horse by the name of Sonador suffers a
broken leg after it’s evil owner (David Morse)
races her despite Ben's advice. Rather than put
his client’s injured horse down. Ben adopts her
and welcomes Cale into the family business.
They train Sonador to race again as grouchy but
kind-hearted Grandpa (Kris Kristofferson) lends
his encouragement.

February 50/50 Winners
Feb. 8" Breakfast
Janet Long $40
Feb. 18" Roast Pork
S. Burnet $40
Unclaimed

g

Women's Club

The women's club will be having a
Beach Party at Sunset park on March
11th (weather permitting). It will be pot
[ucR, bring you favorite dish to share.
Bring your dishes and cutlery and
something to drink. We will meet at
the hall at 11am to ride share.

On March 25th we will have our last

get together of the season.
Gernne Langille

KARAOKE

We are having our only Raraoke party
of the season on March 7™ from 7:00-
10:00. We have a new system with a full
songbook. FREE to get in but need to
bring your own snacks and drinR of
choice.

Pizza Party
On March 19" we will be having
our annual pizza party instead of
the monthly potluck. Pizza, salad
and dessert will be provided by
your civic association.
Thanks to everyone that donated
aluminum cans for recycling. The
money made from that goes to
pay for the pizzas. All members
welcome.

Please sign up to attend as we
need to know how many will be
there before we order the pizzas.

Sign up sheet on bulletin board in
the hallway.




What's /zap,oenin.g this week.-....

Country Jan,
Bring your instrument and join
us for music and fun or come to
hang out and just listen and enjoy.
Sunday 2:00-4:00. Admission is
$3.00 unless you’re a musician.

Shuffleboard
Tuesday starting at 2:00 unless
a dinner is scheduled that day.
*see calendar (subject to rainout)
We have started night shuffleboard
see calendar for days.

Cards
Tuesday @ 6:30 Come play Canasta,
Euchre, or your favorite card game.

Billiardsg
Thursday 2:00-4:00 It's usually the

men playing but ladies are welcome also.

Wii Bowling
Thursday 2:00-4:00 A sport that can be
played standing or sitting. Join us to see
who can take home the weekly trophy.

Q @ oot came ore day.

BINGO

Fridays starting with early birds @5:30.
Doors open @4:00. FREE coffee and donut.

Hot dogs, grilled cheese sandwich, egg salad
sandwich, chips, pizza, ice cream, nachos and
soda/pop will be available for ourchase.
*Menu subject to change

Coffee Hour
Saturday 8:30-10:30. The North and the
South Clubhouse alternate coffee hour
during the winter months. Please check
your calendar for the location. Come join
us for a coffee or tea and a donut. It's a
great place to catch up with your neighbors
and hear the latest gossip.

¥

There once was a leprechaun who
Decided to hide in a shoe.

Gnd Yo his dismay,




